ACTUATORS AND CONTROLS
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
For additional information, submittal sheets and manuals, visit www.apollovalves.com
3
Pneumatic Actuators – New AD and AS (Sizes 0025 to 0350)
APOLLO RACK & PINION
Designed and manufactured for the ultimate in durability and reliability, the new Apollo® Pneumatic Rack & Pinion Actuators
provide outstanding service life.

AE-1000-1D :
1000 lb. in.; 115 VAC; Heater and thermostat
How to Order AE Series Electric Actuators
AE  - 400    - 3 BF
PREFIX TORQUE (LB - IN) VOLTAGE OPTIONS
AE 200 1 =	  115 vac 0 =	 Standard
400 2 =	 24 vac A =	  One extra switch & cam*
600 3 =	 220 vac B =	 Two extra switches & cams*
800 C =	 Three extra switches and cams*
1000 4 =	 12 vdc D =	 Heater and Thermostat (15 watt)
Enter all digits of Torque Value 5 =	 24 vdc F =	 Motor Brake (115 VAC & 24 VAC Only)
H =	 Tropical Heater (15 watts)
P =	 Positioner 4-20 mA
T =	 Transmitter 4-20 mA
Note:  AE will always be the first two characters of the part number, all digits from
torque value must be entered into part number (i.e. 400, 1000 etc.)  Only use one digit for

0.45 SCFM – Maximum Flow Spool Valve
Temp. Range -40 to 150˚F/-40 to 65˚C
How to Order VRC Positioners
3PV  -
PREFIX POSITION INDICATOR & TYPE SPOOL VALVE PORT GAUGES POSITION TRANSMITTER LIMIT SWITCH
3PV 0 =	 Flat Pneumatic 7 =	 Standard Flow 3 =	 No Gauges 0 =	 No Transmitter 0 =	 No Switch
1 = 	 Flat Electro-Pneumatic 8 =	 Max Flow 4 =	 Brass Gauges F =	 4-20MA Current K =	 Mechanical Switch
5 = 	 Dome Pneumatic 5 =	 SS Gauges 	 Output 2-Wire M =	 Proximity Switch
6 =	 Dome Electro-Pneumatic
ACTUATORS AND CONTROLS
Customer Service (704) 841-6000
42
PMV Positioners
FEATURES & BENEFITS Simple design makes this product easy to understand, calibrate and repair.
Rugged construction provides operation in a variety of tough applications.
Compact size minimizes space requirements. A complete package means the
user can select the right positioner for his application.
A bright indicator makes it easy for operators to visually check valve position.
Spool valve design requires very little maintenance. Electro-pneumatic
unit eliminates the need for an extra product and additional connections.
Recognized product name means a proven product with many years of service.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
P2000/20 P5/EP5*
Connections: 1/4” 1/4”
Supply Pressure: 120 psig 145 psig
Hysteresis: 0.5% 0.5%
Linearity: 2.0% 0.5%
Repeatability: 0.5% 0.5%
Sensitivity: 0.5% 0.25%
Input Signal: 4-20 mA 3-15, 4-20mA
Temperature - Standard: +5 - 175˚F +5 - 185˚F
Temperature - Optional: +5 - 230˚F +5 - 230˚F
Weight: 5.9 lbs. 2.9/4.1 lbs.
Air Consumption  @ 85 psig:          35/.71 scfm----------------------------------------.75 scfm
Air Delivery @ 57 psig: 12/15.7 scfm 12.6 scfm
Gain Factor: 50/400 10,000
*PMV New Modular Unit P5-Pneumatic; EP5 Electropneumatic
Valve positioners are an excellent tool for increasing the gain of your valve
package, often reducing your actuator size due to your increased ability to
accurately control higher air deliveries, and the flexibility to add options and
accessories to complete your control package’s performance.
Our standard positioners include both pneumatic and electropneumatic
positioners. Electropneumatic Positioners may be used on either double acting
or spring return actuators. The anodized aluminum housing provides excellent
product integrity and good corrosion resistance. Options including special
coatings, stainless steel housings, and a variety of accessory items which
provide the flexibility to meet your most demanding control applications.
PART NUMBERS
Apollo Part #’s PMV Model #’s Description
3T-200-01 P-2000 Double Acting, Electro-Pneumatic, 1
3T-202-01 P-2020 Double Acting, Electro-Pneumatic, 2
3T-200-02 P-2000EX Double Acting, Electro-Pneumatic, Intrinsically Safe, 1
3T-202-02 P-2020EX Double Acting, Electro-Pneumatic, Intrinsically Safe, 2
3T-500-01 P5 Double Acting, Hi Capacity & Gain
3T-250-01 EP5 Electro Pneumatic, Hi Capacity & Gain
3T-250-02 EP5-EX Double Acting, Hi Capacity & Gain, Explosion Proof
1. Normal Capacity
2. 	High Capacity